Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 8/13/18

Extend Leave of
Absence

New Leave of
Absence

Rehire Temporary
Teacher

Friday, August 10, 2018

Last Name

Winkley

Townsend

Davis

Hensley

Iyer

Krupa

Mansourian

Mintzer

Ryken

Smith

Tsao

Zeitler

First Name

Cheryl

Beverly

Cody

Gary

Sankaran

Danielle

Sohi

Tyler

Judy

Natalie

Eugenie

Megan

Present Location Position

Sequoia MS Resource Specialist

Valhalla Elementary Resource

El Dorado MS General Shop

Valley View MS Computer

El Dorado MS PLTW

Monte Gardens Eleme Technology

Bancroft Elementary Kindergarten

Mt. Diablo HS English

Walnut Acres Element Elementary Vocal Mu

Rio Vista Elementary 3rd Grade

Mt. Diablo Elementar Intervention/ELD

Walnut Acres Element Intervention

Effective Date Board Date
7/1/18 8/13/18
7/1/18 8/13/18
8/13/18 8/13/18
8/13/18 8/13/18
8/13/18 8/13/18
8/13/18 8/13/18
8/13/18 8/13/18
8/13/18 8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18
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Last Name First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date

Rehire to Bradley Paul Northgate HS Government 8/13/18 8/13/18

Probationary

Employee
Campos Monica Pleasant Hill Elementa SDC 8/13/18 8/13/18
Dawson Steven Mt. Diablo HS SDC 8/13/18 8/13/18
Dittus-Blitz Suzanne Alliance/Olympic Behavior Health Speci 8/6/18 8/13/18
Grover Jill Oak Grove MS 7th Grade Core 8/13/18 8/13/18
Kelty Laura Delta View Elem 5thGrade 8/13/18 8/13/18
Olson Laury Ayers/Holbrook Resource Specialist ~ 8/13/18 8/13/18
Proctor Rachel Walnut Acres Element 2nd Grade 8/13/18 8/13/18
Stow Stephen Concord HS American Sign Langu 8/13/18 8/13/18
Truswell Richard District Wide Elementary Instrument 8/13/18 8/13/18

Rescind Leave of Marchesano Julian Rio Vista Elementary Intervention 8/13/18 8/13/18

Absence

Rescind Resignation Gutierrez Francisco Oak Grove MS Spanish 8/13/18 8/13/18

Resignation Carroll Meagan Holbrook Elementary 3rd Grade 6/7/18 8/13/18
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Resignation

Friday, August 10, 2018

Last Name

Chan

Clark

Connors

Crosno

Del Bene

Duarte-Ruiz

Dudum

Franco

Hilgert

Holmes

Hurley

Lanzafame

Lee

First Name

Cathy

Karen

Kyle

Christine

John

Maria Elena

Debin

Marco

Sarah

Kimberly

T'Nesia

Jessica

Benwade

Present Location Position

Cambridge Elementar Vice Principal

Dent School Support Admi

Northgate HS English
Hidden Valley Elemen SDC
Valley View MS
Mt. Diablo HS Vice Principal
Sequoia MS 6th Grade Core
Shore Acres Elementa Kindegarten
Ygnacio Valley HS  SDC

Oak Grove MS 7th Grade Core
Cambridge Elementar Principal
Strandwood

Kindergarten

Summit HS English

Resource Specialist

Effective Date
7/13/18

6/30/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/25/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/22/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

Board Date

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18
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Resignation

Friday, August 10, 2018

Last Name

Lee

Litten

Lux

Martinez

Mitzel

Parlog

Rabell

Rasheed

Rasheed

Rodriguez Loushi

Smith Truss

Thomas

Tom

First Name

Young

Charles

Lauren

Maria

Devon

Erika

Cameron

Lawrence

Lawrence

Victoria

Roger

Alexandra

Beverly

Present Location

Bridge/Olympic HS

Foothill MS

Position

Speech Pathologist

Resource Specialist

Walnut Acres Element 2nd Grade

Shore Acres Elementa 5th Grade Bilingual

Pleasant Hill Elem

Ygnacio Valley HS

Ygnacio Valley HS

Riverview MS

Riverview MS

Concord HS

Oak Grove MS

Delta View Elem

Dent Center

Reading Intervention

Vice Principal

ELD

Literacy

ALD

Spanish

Vice Principal

Math Coach

Effective Date
6/30/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/25/18

7/20/18

6/7/18

8/7/18

6/7/18

6/15/18

6/7/18

School Support Admi 6/30/18

Board Date
8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18
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Last Name First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date

Resignation Torres Lorraine Rio Vista Elem Intervention 6/7/18 8/13/18
Welcome Adam Dent Center Director, Technology 7/31/18 8/13/18
Wimer Christina Mt. Diablo HS Social Science 6/7/18 8/13/18
Resignation from Burris Elizabeth Valhalla 4th Grade 6/30/18 8/13/18

Leave of Absence

Heavyside Dena Valhalla Elementary  Sth Grade 6/30/18 8/13/18
Retirement Budge Alan College Park HS English/Law 6/7/18 8/13/18
Cadloni Robert Walnut Acres 4th Grade 6/7/18 8/13/18
Mraovich Karen Westwood Elementary Kindergarten 6/7/18 8/13/18
Schmidt Susan College Park HS SDC 6/7/18 8/13/18
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