Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 8/13/18

		Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Exten Abser	d Leave of ace	Winkley	Cheryl	Sequoia MS	Resource Specialist	7/1/18	8/13/18
New l Abser	Leave of	Townsend	Beverly	Valhalla Elementary	Resource	7/1/18	8/13/18
Rehir Teach	e Temporary er	Davis	Cody	El Dorado MS	General Shop	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Hensley	Gary	Valley View MS	Computer	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Iyer	Sankaran	El Dorado MS	PLTW	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Krupa	Danielle	Monte Gardens Eleme	Technology	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Mansourian	Sohi	Bancroft Elementary	Kindergarten	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Mintzer	Tyler	Mt. Diablo HS	English	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Ryken	Judy	Walnut Acres Element	Elementary Vocal Mu	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Smith	Natalie	Rio Vista Elementary	3rd Grade	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Tsao	Eugenie	Mt. Diablo Elementar	Intervention/ELD	8/13/18	8/13/18
		Zeitler	Megan	Walnut Acres Element	Intervention	8/13/18	8/13/18

Friday, August 10, 2018 Page 1 of 5

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Rehire to Probationary Employee	Bradley	Paul	Northgate HS	Government	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Campos	Monica	Pleasant Hill Elementa	SDC	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Dawson	Steven	Mt. Diablo HS	SDC	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Dittus-Blitz	Suzanne	Alliance/Olympic	Behavior Health Speci	8/6/18	8/13/18
	Grover	Jill	Oak Grove MS	7th Grade Core	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Kelty	Laura	Delta View Elem	5thGrade	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Olson	Laury	Ayers/Holbrook	Resource Specialist	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Proctor	Rachel	Walnut Acres Element	2nd Grade	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Stow	Stephen	Concord HS	American Sign Langu	8/13/18	8/13/18
	Truswell	Richard	District Wide	Elementary Instrument	8/13/18	8/13/18
Rescind Leave of Absence	Marchesano	Julian	Rio Vista Elementary	Intervention	8/13/18	8/13/18
Rescind Resignation	Gutierrez	Francisco	Oak Grove MS	Spanish	8/13/18	8/13/18
Resignation	Carroll	Meagan	Holbrook Elementary	3rd Grade	6/7/18	8/13/18

Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Chan	Cathy	Cambridge Elementar	Vice Principal	7/13/18	8/13/18
Clark	Karen	Dent	School Support Admi	6/30/18	8/13/18
Connors	Kyle	Northgate HS	English	6/7/18	8/13/18
Crosno	Christine	Hidden Valley Elemen	SDC	6/7/18	8/13/18
Del Bene	John	Valley View MS	Resource Specialist	6/7/18	8/13/18
Duarte-Ruiz	Maria Elena	Mt. Diablo HS	Vice Principal	6/25/18	8/13/18
Dudum	Debin	Sequoia MS	6th Grade Core	6/7/18	8/13/18
Franco	Marco	Shore Acres Elementa	Kindegarten	6/7/18	8/13/18
Hilgert	Sarah	Ygnacio Valley HS	SDC	6/7/18	8/13/18
Holmes	Kimberly	Oak Grove MS	7th Grade Core	6/7/18	8/13/18
Hurley	T'Nesia	Cambridge Elementar	Principal	6/22/18	8/13/18
Lanzafame	Jessica	Strandwood	Kindergarten	6/7/18	8/13/18
Lee	Benwade	Summit HS	English	6/7/18	8/13/18

Friday, August 10, 2018 Page 3 of 5

Resignation

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation	Lee	Young	Bridge/Olympic HS	Speech Pathologist	6/30/18	8/13/18
	Litten	Charles	Foothill MS	Resource Specialist	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Lux	Lauren	Walnut Acres Element	2nd Grade	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Martinez	Maria	Shore Acres Elementa	5th Grade Bilingual	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Mitzel	Devon	Pleasant Hill Elem	Reading Intervention	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Parlog	Erika	Ygnacio Valley HS	Vice Principal	6/25/18	8/13/18
	Rabell	Cameron	Ygnacio Valley HS	ELD	7/20/18	8/13/18
	Rasheed	Lawrence	Riverview MS	Literacy	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Rasheed	Lawrence	Riverview MS	ALD	8/7/18	8/13/18
	Rodriguez Loushi	Victoria	Concord HS	Spanish	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Smith Truss	Roger	Oak Grove MS	Vice Principal	6/15/18	8/13/18
	Thomas	Alexandra	Delta View Elem	Math Coach	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Tom	Beverly	Dent Center	School Support Admi	6/30/18	8/13/18

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation	Torres	Lorraine	Rio Vista Elem	Intervention	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Welcome	Adam	Dent Center	Director, Technology	7/31/18	8/13/18
	Wimer	Christina	Mt. Diablo HS	Social Science	6/7/18	8/13/18
Resignation from Leave of Absence	Burris	Elizabeth	Valhalla	4th Grade	6/30/18	8/13/18
	Heavyside	Dena	Valhalla Elementary	5th Grade	6/30/18	8/13/18
Retirement	Budge	Alan	College Park HS	English/Law	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Cadloni	Robert	Walnut Acres	4th Grade	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Mraovich	Karen	Westwood Elementary	Kindergarten	6/7/18	8/13/18
	Schmidt	Susan	College Park HS	SDC	6/7/18	8/13/18

Friday, August 10, 2018 Page 5 of 5